
THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

PLACE DAY BEGAN 

THE WHITE HOUSE 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 

DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.} 

AUGUST 27, 1974 
TIME DAY 

6:58 a.m. TUESDAY 
PHONE 
f-- 

TIME ~ ;0 

~ ~ 
I--In----,,.----O-U-I--I l .ll: 

6:58 

7:45 

8:05 8:15 

8:15 8:34.. 

8:35 

9:018:35 

9:01 

10:159:06 
9:30 10:15 

10:22 10:28 

11:0010:36 

11:03 11:09 

11:09 

GPO, 1974 Ol- 555-863 

ACTIVITY 

The President had breakfast. 

The President went to the Oval Office. 

The President met with David A. Peterson, Chief, Central 
Intelligence Agency/Office of Current Intelligence 
(CIA/OCI) White House Support Staff. 

The President met with his Assistant, Alexander M. Haig, Jr • 

The President went to the White House Staff Mess. 

The President attended a White House Prayer Breakfast. Guest 
speaker for the breakfast was Senator Harold E. Hughes 
(D-Iowa). For a list of attendees, see APPENDIX "A." 

The President returneed to the Oval Office. 

The President met with: 
Henry A. Kissinger, Secretary of State 
Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Deputy Assistant for 

National Security Affairs 

The President met with his Press Secretary, Jerald F. terHor 
terHorst. 

The President met with: 
Vasile Pungan, Counselor to the President of the 

Socialist Republic of Romania, Nico1ae Ceausescu 
Corne1iu Bogdan, Ambassador of the Socialist Republic 

of Romania to the U.S. 

Secretary Kissinger 

Members of the press, in/out 


The purpose of the meeting was to receive a message from 
President Ceausescu. 

The President met with: 
Kenneth Rush, Co~ce11or for Economic Policy 
L. 	William Seidman, Executive Director of the 

Conference on Inflation 

The President went to the Cabinet Room. He was accompanied 
by: 


Mr. Rush 

Mr. Seidman 


Scanned from the President's Daily Diary Collection (Box 72) at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library



THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

PLACE DAY BEGAN DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) 

THE WHITE HOUSE AUGUST 27. 1974 
WASHINGTON, D.C. TIME DAY 

PHONE 
t-- 

TIME 1 ;0 

a: ~ 
r---In--~---O-ut--' ~ ~ 

11:09 


12:58 

12:58 

1:29 

1:50 

2:10 
2:45 
2:50 
2:50 
3:20 
4:00 

3:24 

5:31 

6:06 

7:16 

7:21 

12:58 


1:00 

? P 

? P 

5:32 
? 

5:00 
5:00 
3:55 
5:00 

? R 

11:09 a.m. TUESDAY 

ACTIVITY 

The President met with: 
William E. Simon, Secretary of the Treasury 
James T. Lynn, Secretary of Housing and Urban 

Development (HUD) 
Roy L. Ash, Director of the Office of Management and 

Budget (OMB) and Assistant for Management and 
Budget 

Arthur F. Burns, Chairman of the Board of Governors 
of the Federal Reserve System 

Alan Greenspan, Chairman-designate of the Council 
of Economic Advisers (CEA) 


Mr. Rush 

Mr. Seidman 


The President returned to the Oval Office. 

The President participated in a photo opportunity with: 
David L. Hale, attorney, Little Rock, Arkansas 

and newly elected President of the U.S. Jaycees 
William J. Baroody, Jr., Special Consultant 

The President talked with the First Lady. 

The President talked with Mr. Seidman. 

The President met with: 
Robert T. Hartmann, Counsellor 
Mr. Haig 
Mr. terHorst 
Paul A. Miltich, Assistant Press Secretary 
John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor 
Mr. Marsh 

The President talked with Congressman Carl Albert 
(D-Oklahoma). 

The President went to the barber shop. 

The President returned to the Oval Office. 

The President went to the East Room. 

The President returned to the second floor Residence. 

GPO, 1974 Ol- 555-863 



THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY· DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

PLACE DAY BEGAN DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) 

THE WHITE HOUSE AUGUST 27, 1974 
WASHINGTON, D.C. TIME DAY 

8:17 p.m. TUESDAY 
PHONE 
t-- 

TIME 
 'C... ACTIVITYal 

r---In---'---O-u-t~ ~ 

The President had dinner with: 
The First Lady 
Steve Ford 
Dan McManus, friend of Steve Ford 

8:17 

SY/EJ 12/30/76 

GPO, 1974 0l-555 863 



APPENDIX H A" 

Attendance not confirmed . 

.. 
WHITE HOUSE PRAYER BREAKFAST 

The White House Staff Mess 

August 27, 1974 


The President 

Richard T. Burress, Assistant to the Vice President 
Earl L. Butz, Secretary of Agriculture 
John S. Byington, Deputy Special Assistant to the President 
Douglas Coe, Fellowship House 
Frederick B. Dent, Secretary of Commerce 
Harold F. Eberle, Associate Director for Congressional Relations, OMB 
Roland Elliott, Special Assistant 
John C. Gartland, Deputy to the Assistant Secretary of the Treasury for 

Administration 
Kenneth Hagerty, Office of Management and Budget 
John Harper, Federal Energy Administration 
Fred Heyn, Fellowship House 
David C. Hoopes, Special Assistant 
Harold E. Hughes, Senator CD-Iowa) 
Virginia H. Knauer, Special Assistant for Consumer Affairs 
Jewel La Fontant , Deputy Solicitor General 
Andre Le Tendre, Staff Assistant 
Rear Adm. William M. Lukash, Physician 
Robert McFarlane, Military Assistant to the Assistant for National 

Security Affairs (Maj.) 
John McLaughlin, Deputy Special Assistant 
John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor 
Robert Miller, American Revolution Bicentennial Administration (AREA) 
John E. Nidecker, Special Assistant 
Fred B. Rhodes, Chairman of the Postal Rate Commission 
Warren S. Rustand, Director of the Presidential Scheduling Office 
Richard F. Schubert, Under Secretary of Labor 
Norris Snydor, Director, Minorities, Department of Health, Education, and Welfare 
Gerro1d Scoutt, Fellowship House 
Robert Sahw, Staff Assistant 
Edward Taitt, former member of the Federal Trade Commission 
Jerald F. terHorst, Press Secretarh 
John M. Thomas, Assistant Secretary of State 
John C. Vickerman, Executive Secretary of the Federal Property Council 
Col. Chester Ward, Physician 
Winston Weaver, Fellowship House 
I. David Wheat, Staff Assistant 
L. William Seidman, Executive Director of the Conference on Inflation 


	Untitled.PDF.pdf



