THE WHITE HOUSE THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD							
PLACE DA	Y BEGAN		DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.)				
THE WHI	TE HOUSE		AUGUST 27, 1974				
WASHINGTON, D.C.			TIME DAY				
		PHONE	6:58 a.m. TUESDAY				
TI	ME	ج. و	ACTIVITY				
In Out		P≕Placed R≕Rec'd	ACHVIII				
6:58			The President had breakfast.				
7:45			The President went to the Oval Office.				
8:05	8:15		The President met with David A. Peterson, Chief, Central Intelligence Agency/Office of Current Intelligence (CIA/OCI) White House Support Staff.				
8:15	8:34		The President met with his Assistant, Alexander M. Haig, Jr.				
8:35			The President went to the White House Staff Mess.				
8:35	9:01		The President attended a White House Prayer Breakfast. Guest speaker for the breakfast was Senator Harold E. Hughes (D-Iowa). For a list of attendees, see APPENDIX "A."				
9:01			The President returneed to the Oval Office.				
9:06 9:30	10:15 10:15		The President met with: Henry A. Kissinger, Secretary of State Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Deputy Assistant for National Security Affairs				
10:22	10:28		The President met with his Press Secretary, Jerald F. terHor terHorst.				
10:36	11:00		The President met with: Vasile Pungan, Counselor to the President of the Socialist Republic of Romania, Nicolae Ceausescu Corneliu Bogdan, Ambassador of the Socialist Republic of Romania to the U.S. Secretary Kissinger Members of the press, in/out The purpose of the meeting was to receive a message from President Ceausescu.				
11:03	11:09		The President met with: Kenneth Rush, Councellor for Economic Policy L. William Seidman, Executive Director of the Conference on Inflation				
11:09			The President went to the Cabinet Room. He was accompanied by: Mr. Rush Mr. Seidman				

THE WHITE HOUSE	THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD	
PLACE DAY BEGAN		DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.)
THE WHITE HOUSE		AUGUST 27, 1974
WASHINGTON, D.C.		TIME DAY
		11.00 a m THECDAY

WASHINGTON, D.C.			TIME DAY	
			11:09 a.m. TUESDAY	
TIME 7				
HIME		P=Placed R=Rec'd	ACTIVITY	
In Out		P=		
11:09	12:58		The President met with: William E. Simon, Secretary of the Treasury James T. Lynn, Secretary of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) Roy L. Ash, Director of the Office of Management and Budget (OMB) and Assistant for Management and Budget Arthur F. Burns, Chairman of the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System Alan Greenspan, Chairman-designate of the Council of Economic Advisers (CEA) Mr. Rush Mr. Seidman	
12:58		*	The President returned to the Oval Office.	
12:58	1:00		The President participated in a photo opportunity with: David L. Hale, attorney, Little Rock, Arkansas and newly elected President of the U.S. Jaycees William J. Baroody, Jr., Special Consultant	
1:29	?	P	The President talked with the First Lady.	
1:50	?	P	The President talked with Mr. Seidman.	
2:10 2:45 2:50 2:50 3:20 4:00	5:32 ? 5:00 5:00 3:55 5:00		The President met with: Robert T. Hartmann, Counsellor Mr. Haig Mr. terHorst Paul A. Miltich, Assistant Press Secretary John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor Mr. Marsh	
3:24	?	R	The President talked with Congressman Carl Albert (D-Oklahoma).	
5:31			The President went to the barber shop.	
6:06			The President returned to the Oval Office.	
7:16			The President went to the East Room.	
7:21			The President returned to the second floor Residence.	

THE WHITE	HOUSE	7	HE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD	
	Y BEGAN TE HOUSE TON, D.C			DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) AUGUST 27, 1974 TIME DAY 8:17 p.m. TUESDAY
		PHONE		<u> </u>
BMIT = BAICT		P=Placed R=Rec'd	ACTIVITY	
8:17	Out	P== R=	The President had dinner with: The First Lady Steve Ford Dan McManus, friend of Steve Ford	
			SY/EJ 12/30/76	

APPENDIX "A"

Attendance not confirmed.

WHITE HOUSE PRAYER BREAKFAST

The White House Staff Mess August 27, 1974

The President

. .

Richard T. Burress, Assistant to the Vice President

Earl L. Butz, Secretary of Agriculture

John S. Byington, Deputy Special Assistant to the President

Douglas Coe, Fellowship House

Frederick B. Dent, Secretary of Commerce

Harold F. Eberle, Associate Director for Congressional Relations, OMB

Roland Elliott, Special Assistant

John C. Gartland, Deputy to the Assistant Secretary of the Treasury for Administration

Kenneth Hagerty, Office of Management and Budget

John Harper, Federal Energy Administration

Fred Heyn, Fellowship House

David C. Hoopes, Special Assistant

Harold E. Hughes, Senator (D-Iowa)

Virginia H. Knauer, Special Assistant for Consumer Affairs

Jewel La Fontant, Deputy Solicitor General

Andre Le Tendre, Staff Assistant

Rear Adm. William M. Lukash, Physician

Robert McFarlane, Military Assistant to the Assistant for National Security Affairs (Maj.)

John McLaughlin, Deputy Special Assistant

John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor

Robert Miller, American Revolution Bicentennial Administration (ARBA)

John E. Nidecker, Special Assistant

Fred B. Rhodes, Chairman of the Postal Rate Commission

Warren S. Rustand, Director of the Presidential Scheduling Office

Richard F. Schubert, Under Secretary of Labor

Norris Snydor, Director, Minorities, Department of Health, Education, and Welfare

Gerrold Scoutt, Fellowship House

Robert Sahw, Staff Assistant

Edward Taitt, former member of the Federal Trade Commission

Jerald F. terHorst, Press Secretarh

John M. Thomas, Assistant Secretary of State

John C. Vickerman, Executive Secretary of the Federal Property Council

Col. Chester Ward, Physician

Winston Weaver, Fellowship House

- I. David Wheat, Staff Assistant
- L. William Seidman, Executive Director of the Conference on Inflation